Illumination
DS198 LUXEON CZ Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON CZ Color Line is an optically advanced portfolio of Color and
White LEDs. Designed to maximize punch, the LUXEON CZ Color Line is
the optimal LED solution for architecture, entertainment and emergency
vehicle lighting applications.
LUXEON CZ
Color Line

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON CZ Color Line are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 350mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CZ Colors follow the convention below:
L  1  C  U  –  A  A  A  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates color (FRD=Far Red, DRD=Deep Red, RED=Red, RNG=Red-Orange, AMB=Amber,
			   PCA=PC Amber, MNT=Mint, LME=Lime, GRN=Green, CYN=Cyan, BLU=Blue, RYL=Royal Blue, VLT=Violet)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CZ Red LED:
L  1  C  U  –  R  E  D  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Part numbers for LUXEON CZ White follow the convention below:
L  1  C  U  –  A  A  B  B  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A 	 –	 designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B 	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CZ White 4000K 70CRI LED:
L  1  C  U  –  5  7  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CZ is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS198 LUXEON CZ Color Line Product Datasheet  20190407 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON CZ Colors at 350mA, Tj=85ºC.
Color
DOMINANT or
PEAK WAVELENGTH RANGE [1] (nm)
Luminous Flux (lm) or
Radiometric Power [2] (mW) Part
Number
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL
Far Red 720 750 150 240 L1CU-FRD1000000000
Deep Red 655 675 190 260 L1CU-DRD1000000000
Red 624 634 20 31 L1CU-RED1000000000
Red-Orange 614 624 25 37 L1CU-RNG1000000000
Amber 585 600 10 16 L1CU-AMB1000000000
PC Amber – – 65 78 L1CU-PCA1000000000
Mint – – 120 132 L1CU-MNT1000000000
Lime – – 120 122 L1CU-LME1000000000
Green 520 540 80 117 L1CU-GRN1000000000
Cyan 490 510 60 82 L1CU-CYN1000000000
Blue 465 485 25 34 L1CU-BLU1000000000
Royal Blue 440 460 360 425 L1CU-RYL1000000000
Violet 420 430 400 458 L1CU-VLT1000000000
Notes for Table 1a:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements. PC Amber, Mint and Lime are binned by chromaticity coordinates. Far Red, Deep Red, Royal Blue and Violet are binned
by peak wavelength. All other colors are binned by dominant wavelength.
2.	 Far Red, Deep Red, Royal Blue and Violet are binned by radiometric power. All other colors are binned by luminous flux.
Table 1b. Product performance of LUXEON CZ White at 350mA, Tj=85°C.
COLOR NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS EFFICACY
(lm/W)
Part
NumberMINIMUM TYPICAL
White
4000K 70 100 109 113 L1CU-4070000000000
5000K 70 100 109 113 L1CU-5070000000000
5700K 70 100 109 113 L1CU-5770000000000
6500K 70 100 109 113 L1CU-6570000000000
2200K 80 75 89 92 L1CU-2280000000000
2700K 80 80 89 92 L1CU-2780000000000
3000K 80 90 95 99 L1CU-3080000000000
3500K 80 90 106 110 L1CU-3580000000000
4000K 80 90 99 103 L1CU-4080000000000
2700K 90 65 74 77 L1CU-2790000000000
3000K 90 65 79 82 L1CU-3090000000000
3500K 90 75 86 89 L1CU-3590000000000
4000K 90 75 89 92 L1CU-4090000000000
5700K 90 70 89 92 L1CU-5790000000000
Notes for Table 1b:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux and ±2 on CRI measurements for these products.
DS198 LUXEON CZ Color Line Product Datasheet  20190407 ©2019 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 4
Optical Characteristics

22
0.4041 0.4941
0.3901 0.5030
0.3775 0.4787
0.3916 0.4711
24
0.3916 0.4711
0.3775 0.4787
0.3681 0.4606
0.3823 0.4540
27
0.3823 0.4540
0.3681 0.4606
0.3587 0.4425
0.3730 0.4369
Lime  L1CU-LME1000000000 10
0.3901 0.5030
0.4232 0.5749
0.4366 0.5616
0.4041 0.4941

COLOR PART NUMBER Bin
Peak Wavelength [1] (nm)
Minimum Maximum
Far Red L1CU-FRD1000000000
10 720 730
20 730 740
30 740 750
Deep Red  L1CU-DRD1000000000
10 655 665
20 665 675
Royal Blue L1CU-RYL1000000000
30 440 445
40 445 450
50 450 455
60 455 460
Violet L1CU-VLT1000000000 10 420 430
Notes for Table 9:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2.0nm on peak wavelength measurements.
Dominant Wavelength Bins
Table 10. Dominant wavelength bin definitions for LUXEON CZ Red, Red-Orange, Amber, Green, Cyan and Blue at 350mA, Tj=85ºC.